Dear All,

A friendly reminder, all DSB FIX users are required to undergo FIX Re-Certification by **Friday 9th August 2019** which is one week prior to the scheduled Production Release.

Please refer to the notification below for the details.

Regards,

**DSB Technical Support Team** 

From: DSB Technical Support

Sent: Wednesday, 29 May 2019 2:52 AM

**Cc:** DSB Technical Support < technical.support@ANNA-DSB.com > **Subject:** NOTIFICATION: ANNA DSB UAT – FIX Re-Certification

28<sup>th</sup> May 2019



**NOTIFICATION: ANNA DSB UAT – FIX Re-Certification** 

## **Audience: DSB FIX users**

As per our previous notification, on 19<sup>th</sup> of May 2019 we applied a major release to our UAT environment to address a number of FIX related issues specifically <u>Github</u> 7, <u>Github 10</u>, <u>Github 12</u>, and re-implemented <u>Github 5</u> which enabled the FIX dictionary. The related notification for the release can be found <u>here</u>.

To ensure users connecting via FIX are fully integrated in a robust manner, all DSB FIX users are required to undergo FIX Re-Certification by Friday 9th August 2019.

- Details about the FIX Certification can be found here
- FIX Certification is accessible via https://certs.anna-dsb.com/conductor/login.html

## **Action Required:**

- DSB FIX users are required to pass all of the required test cases they previously have passed and any additional test cases they intend to use in order to obtain the certification.
- All DSB FIX users are required to complete the re-Certification by <u>Friday 9<sup>th</sup> August 2019</u> which is one week prior to the scheduled Production Release. This FIX recertification period is in line with the one-two month lead time as agreed with the Technology Advisory Committee in March 2019, the minutes are available here.
- Please report any issues you experience with FIX Certification by sending an email to <u>technical.support@anna-dsb.com</u> for immediate assessment and investigation.

Please contact technical.support@anna-dsb.com for all support & connectivity issues.

As defined in the DSB Privacy Policy, you are receiving this Change of Service notification because you are a user of the DSB. If you do not wish to receive this type of email please click here to unsubscribe.